
 
2016 Ethiopia Simien Mountains Trek  

(Tentative Itinerary – orphanage location subject to change) 
 

Dates Destination Activities Comments 
Thur Nov 10 Addis Ababa 

 
 

Arrive to Addis Ababa 
Orientation meeting 

Visit orphanage in afternoon 
Group Welcome dinner 

Group Welcome Dinner 
Overnight Addis Ababa 

Fri Nov 11 Addis Ababa 
 

Work Day at Orphanage 
 

Lunch on own 
Group dinner 

Overnight Addis 
Sat Nov 12 Addis Ababa 

 
Field Trip with the children  

Party in the evening 
Lunch and dinner at 

orphanage 
Overnight Addis 

Sun Nov 13 Gondar Flight to Gondar  
Pre-trek departure meeting 

Free afternoon 

Lunch with the children 
Dinner on own 

Overnight Gondar 
Mon Nov 14 Trek Day 1 

 
Gondar – Debark – Sankaber Camp 

(10,498 ft, 3,200m) 
3-4 hrs driving, 7km 2-3 hours walking 

Overnight Sankaber Camp 

Tues Nov 15 Trek Day 2 Sankaber – Geech Camp  
(11,877 ft, 3,600m) 

Walking 7-8hrs / 15km 

Overnight Geech Camp 

Wed Nov 16 Trek Day 3 Geech-Imetgogo (13,077 ft, 3,986m) 
-Seha valley-Kedadit-Geech camp. 

Walking 6 hours 

Overnight Geech Camp 

Thur Nov 17 Trek Day 4 Geech (3600m) – Innatye (13,353 ft, 
4070m) - Chenek  

Walking 7 hours / 15km 

Overnight Chenek Camp 

Fri Nov 18 
 

Trek Day 5 Chenek- Summit Ras Buhit (14,530 ft, 
4430 m) drive back to Gondar 
Walking 6 hours, drive 5 hours 

Overnight Gondar 
Dinner on own 

Sat Nov 19 Lalibela Flight to Lalibela 
Visit famous churches 

 

Lunch on own 
Overnight Lalibela 

Sun Nov 20 Lalibela Visit churches 
 

Group Farewell Dinner 
Overnight Lalibela 

Mon Nov 21 Addis Ababa Morning flight to Addis Ababa 
Free day until flights (day rooms) 

Evening departure 

 

 


